Pioneering for You
·
Wilo-Control CT-Mix
3339553 • Ed.01/2025-03
en Installation and operating instructions
en
Installation and operating instructions • Wilo-Control CT-Mix • Ed.01/2025-03 3
Table of contents

en
Installation and operating instructions • Wilo-Control CT-Mix • Ed.01/2025-03 7
4.4 Type key
Example: W-CTRL-CT-M-2X5.5 KW-T4-DOL-FC
W-CTRL-
CT-M
Mixer control panel
2X Number of mixers
5.5 Nominal power of each mixer (kW)
T4 3x400 V / 50 Hz
DOL Direct starter
FC With frequency converter
4.5 Operation on electronic start-up
controllers
Connect the switchgear directly to the mixer and the mains. Intermediate switching of ad-
ditional electronic start-up controllers, e.g. a frequency converter, is not permitted!
4.6 Installation in potentially explosive
atmospheres
The switchgear does not have its own explosion protection class. Do not install the
switchgear in potentially explosive areas!
4.7 Scope of delivery • Control panel - Wilo-Control CT-MIX
• Electrical Circuit Diagram
• Installation and operating instructions
4.8 Accessories The connection of the mixers must be carried out on the contact site in accordance with
the circuit diagram,
• ProfiNet communication
5 Transportation and storage
5.1 Delivery • Immediately examine the shipment for defects (damage, completeness ...).
• Write all defects on the freight documentation.
• Tell the manufacturer about the defects on the day of receiving the shipment.
• Subsequent told claims can no longer be asserted.
5.2 Transport • Clean control device.
• Close housing apertures, ensuring they are sealed watertight.
• Impact-resistant and watertight packaging.
CAUTION
Damage to property due to wet packaging!
Wet packaging may tear. If unprotected, the product may fall on the
ground and be irreparably damaged.
• Carefully lift wet packaging and replace it immediately!
5.3 Storage • Pack the switchgear in dustproof and watertight packaging.
• Keep storage temperature: -30 °C to +60 °C, max. relative humidity max 90 %.
• Frost-proof storage at a temperature of -30 °C to +60 °C with relative humidity of max
90 %. is recommended.
• Prevent the formation of condensation always.
• All open threaded cable glands must be sealed to prevent water ingress into the hous-
ing.
• Attached cables must be protected against kinking, damage, and ingress of moisture.
• To prevent damage to the components, protect the switchgear from direct sunlight and
heat.
• Clean the switchgear after storage.
• If there has been water ingress or condensation has formed, have all the electronic com-
ponents tested for correct function. Contact customer service.
6 Installation and electrical con-
nection
6.1 Installation types • Floor-mounted
6.2 Staff qualifications • Electrical work: qualified electrician.
Person with appropriate technical training, knowledge and experience who can identify
and prevent electrical hazards.